

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 799/2025 CrIM(2026/2025

USMAN AHMAD BABA AND ORS ...Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs.

UT THROUGH SR. ADDITIONAL ADVOCATE GENERAL AND ANR.. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.01.2026

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as also in CrIM,
returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps within a week's time.

List on 18th February, 2026.

Meanwhile, send for the scanned record of the trial court.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

14.01.2026

"Abdul Rashid"