

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 799/2025 CrIM (2026/2025) CrIM(57/2026)

USMAN AHMAD BABA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

UT THROUGH SR. ADDITTIONAL
ADVOCATE GENERAL AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

18.02.2026

1. Record stands received.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response, if any.

3. List on 11.03.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

18.02.2026

"Misba"