

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 799/2025
CrIM 2026/2025
CrIM 57/2026**

Usman Ahmad Baba and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Z. A Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anurag Verma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

**Through:-
None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

08.04.2026

On mention this case is taken up out of turn.

Adjourned, at the request of learned Senior Counsel for the
petitioner.

List again on **6th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 8th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"